



\$~84

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.A. 256/2016**

**A.R BHATI**

**.....Appellant**

Through: None.

versus

**CBI**

**.....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with  
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Amit  
Kumar Rana, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

**%**

**28.08.2025**

1. Present none for the appellant.
2. Issue court notice, without process fee, to the appellant's counsel, returnable on 11.11.2025.
3. At this stage, Ld. SPP has handed over copy of the Nominal Roll, which is taken on record.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**AUGUST 28, 2025**

*ga*