



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 256/2016**

A.R BHATI

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

13.02.2026

%

1. The appellant is present in person. However, there is no representation for the appellant.

2. List the matter for final hearing on 28.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/kd