



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 256/2016**
A.R BHATI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
15.07.2026

1. There is no representation for both sides.
2. The lawyers are on strike.
3. List on 03.11.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JULY 15, 2026/mj